Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak, Haryana-124001 Institutional Animal Ethical Committee (IAEC) (Establishment Reg. No. <u>1767/GO/Re/S/14/CPCSEA</u>: Dated 31/08/2017)

olc

Notice

A meeting of Institutional Animal Ethics Committee (IAEC), M D University, Rohtak is being scheduled on **25-09-2017** (Monday) at 10:00 am in the office of Director, Centre for Medical Biotechnology M.D. University, Rohtak for approval of animal experimentation proposals. As intimated earlier, proposals are to be submitted to the office of Central Animal House up to 14-09-2017 so that complete proposals can be sent to main CPCSEA nominee well in advance. Proposals received after due date i.e. 14-09-2017 will not be considered for this meeting.

(Vijay Kumar)

Endst. No. CAH/2017/156-172

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for circulation among faculty:

- 1. Dean & Head, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 2. Dean, Faculty of Life Sciences, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 3. Dean, Faculty of Social Sciences, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 4. Head, Deptt of Psychology, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 5. Head, Deptt of Chemistry, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 6. Head, Deptt of Physics, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 7. Director, Centre for Biotechnology, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 8. Director, Centre for Medical Biotechnology, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 9. Head, Deptt of Microbiology, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 10. Head, Deptt of Zoology, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 11. Head, Deptt of Genetics, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 12. Head, Deptt of Botany, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 13. Head, Deptt of Environmental Sciences, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 14. Head, Deptt of Food Biotechnology, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 15. Head, Deptt of Biochemistry, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 16. Director, Computer Centre for uploading on university website